Cash and cash equivalents  11 356 237  -   -   11 356 237

Trade and other receivables  8 715 064  -   -   8 715 064

TOTAL ASSETS  20 071 301  289 487 067  -   309 558 368

LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables  -   -   83 200  83 200

TOTAL LIABILITIES  -   -   83 200  83 200

6.1  Financial risk management policies and objectives

government debt and corporate debt where the underlying asset is a debt security. The Fund may invest in
listed and unlisted securities as well as unrated securities and these securities may be denominated in local
or foreign currency.

The Fund invests in a focused portfolio of assets that are selected for their perceived superior fundamental

19 | ALLAN GRAY AFRICA BOND FUND LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 31 DECEMBER 2024

ALLAN GRAY AFRICA BOND FUND LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 31 December 2024

Market risk

Interest rate risk

because of changes in market interest rates.

to holders of redeemable shares as a result of a change in interest rates. The actual results may differ from
the sensitivity analysis and the difference could be material. The disclosure provides information on the

2024
Sensitivity to changes in interest rates

US$

Investment value + or - 0.50% + or - 1.00%

MONEY MARKET INSTRUMENTS  12 339 839  12 372  24 743

Denominated in Egyptian pound  12 339 839  12 372  24 743

GILTS AND SEMI-GILTS 291 531 817 6 641 826 13 283 653

Denominated in US dollar  194 218 485  4 424 785  8 849 569

Denominated in Euro  49 523 461  1 128 269  2 256 537

Denominated in Ugandan shilling  15 434 879  351 645  703 291

Denominated in Zambian kwacha  12 732 331  290 074  580 149

Denominated in Namibian dollar  8 685 479  197 877  395 754

Denominated in Ghanaian cedi  5 558 363  126 633  253 267

Denominated in Egyptian pound  5 378 819  122 543  245 086

ALLAN GRAY AFRICA BOND FUND LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 31 DECEMBER 2024 | 20

ALLAN GRAY AFRICA BOND FUND LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 31 December 2024

2024
Sensitivity to changes in interest rates

US$

Investment value + or - 0.50% + or - 1.00%

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS  8 876 408  44 382  88 764

Denominated in US dollar 5 453 729  27 269  54 537

Denominated in Egyptian pound  2 718 258  13 591  27 183

Denominated in South African rand  266 392  1 332  2 664

Denominated in Nigerian naira  136 824  684  1 368

Denominated in Euro  122 376  612  1 224

Denominated in Namibian dollar  110 771  554  1 108

Denominated in Ghanaian cedi  27 394  137  274

Denominated in Kenyan shilling  24 750  124  248

Denominated in Zambian kwacha  12 411  62  124

Denominated in Malawian kwacha  2 817  14  28

Denominated in Ugandan shilling  439  2  4

Denominated in Botswanan pula  215  1  2

Denominated in Canadian dollar  32  -   -

2023
Sensitivity to changes in interest rates

US$

Investment value + or - 0.50% + or - 1.00%

MONEY MARKET INSTRUMENTS  5 911 580  975  1 951

Denominated in Egyptian pound  5 911 580  975  1 951

GILTS AND SEMI-GILTS  283 575 487  7 730 124  15 460 248

Denominated in US dollar  144 051 148  3 926 761  7 853 522

Denominated in Euro  87 914 385  2 396 502  4 793 003

Denominated in Ugandan shilling  28 160 531  767 642  1 535 284

Denominated in South African rand  23 449 423  639 219  1 278 439

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS  11 356 237  56 781  113 562

Denominated in US dollar  10 003 054  50 015  100 031

Denominated in Egyptian pound  520 771  2 604  5 208

Denominated in Ugandan shilling  378 819  1 894  3 788

Denominated in Nigerian naira  222 677  1 113  2 227

Denominated in South African rand  95 196  476  952

Denominated in Ghanaian cedi  34 430  172  344

Denominated in Euro  34 014  170  340

Denominated in Namibian dollar  24 506  123  245

Denominated in Kenyan shilling  20 441  102  204

Denominated in Zambian kwacha  19 168  96  192

Denominated in Malawian kwacha  2 902  15  29

Denominated in Botswanan pula  224  1  2

Denominated in Canadian dollar  35  -   -

21 | ALLAN GRAY AFRICA BOND FUND LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 31 DECEMBER 2024

ALLAN GRAY AFRICA BOND FUND LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the year ended 31 December 2024

risk. This risk is incorporated in the assessment of the attractiveness of the securities the Fund invests in. As

at which markets are in a period of currency weakness or strength alongside what level of currency risk the

macro-weak environments can help to mitigate the currency risk.

the sensitivity analysis and the difference could be material. The disclosure provides information on the risks